



Order Sheet

MAC No. 481 of 2022United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Basanti Kunwar

19/04/2022	<p>Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Heard on admission as well as on application (I.A. No.1) for grant of stay.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on admission as well as on application (I.A. No.1) by ordinary as well as registered mode.</p> <p>P.F. be paid within a week.</p> <p>Call for record.</p> <p>In the meantime, it is directed that on appellant depositing 60% of the awarded amount before the concerned Tribunal within 45 days, execution of the remaining part of the awarded amount shall remain stayed till further orders.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p>