

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 481 of 2022**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** BASANTI
KUNWAR

Order Sheet

28.2.2026	<p>Mr. Ashish Pandey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>None for the respondents.</p> <p>At request of Mr. Pandey, call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE</p> <p>Ajinkya</p>
-----------	--